
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 25 Josh Jardine Man NTR Helm Hill 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man NTR Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 447 Ted Mason Man NTR Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 73 Reuben Copley MU21 NTR Dallam 1st MU21

5 175 Jack Eyre Man NTR Eden

6 350 Mark Irving Man NTR Bowland 

7 382 Harry Shuell Man NTR Ambleside

8 448 Jon Deegan MV40 NTR Ambleside 1st MV40

9 210 Doug Love Man NTR Bowland

10 454 Giles Story Man NTR Unattached

11 124 George Attwood MU21 NTR Dallam

12 443 Chris Edis Man NTR Keswick

13 442 Harvey Lord Man NTR Black Combe

14 104 Simon Mounsey MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

15 351 Sam Mason MU21 NTR Helm Hill

16 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 NTR Ambleside 1st MV50

17 30 Oliver Waters MV40 NTR Helm Hill

18 105 Ben Kent MU21 NTR Helm Hill

19 399 Jack Simpson Man NTR Unattached

20 189 Hannah Russell LU21 NTR Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LU21

21 341 James Edwards MV40 NTR Lonsdale

22 466 Mark Oconnor Man NTR Calder Valley

23 397 Jos Addison Man NTR Helm Hill

24 394 Craig Smith MV50 NTR Keswick

25 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 NTR Helm Hill

26 417 Darren Fishwick MV40 NTR Chorley

27 2 Robert Crawford MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

28 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 NTR Kendal

29 20 James Graham MV40 NTR Unattached

30 145 Jack Byrne MU21 NTR Helm Hill

31 346 Alan Ashcroft Man NTR Howgill Harriers

32 49 Garry Beardwood MV40 NTR Helm Hill

33 385 Andrew Slattery MV40 NTR Keswick

34 241 Ian Palmer MV40 NTR Unattached

35 402 Jacob Dyer MV40 NTR Helm Hill

36 129 Adam Oliver Man NTR Helm Hill

37 462 Joe Williams Man NTR Kendal

38 54 Brian Pennington MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

39 255 Jim Turner Man NTR Bowland

40 377 William Procter MV60 NTR Helm Hill 1st MV60

41 465 Henry Keigley-Elstub MV40 NTR Wimbledon Windmillers

42 437 Kirsty Hall LV40 NTR Wharfedale 2nd Lady/1st LV40

43 131 Sam Green Man NTR Helm Hill

44 445 Chris Swanepoel Man NTR Borrowdale

45 203 Peter Lawson Man NTR Unattached

46 301 Paul Scully MV40 NTR Helm Hill

47 434 Martin Holroyd MV50 NTR Borrowdale

48 51 Sean Robinson Man NTR Howgill Harriers

49 24 Tom Matthew MV40 NTR Bowland

50 408 Tom Simpson Man NTR Unattached

51 93 John Rainford MV50 NTR Preston Harriers

52 458 David Brigham Man NTR Heaton Harriers

53 459 Chris Thain Man NTR Heaton Harriers
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54 9 Graham Schofield MV60 NTR Horwich 

55 106 Mike Calvert MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

56 40 Joe Todd MV40 NTR Unattached

57 345 Tim Roe Man NTR Helm Hill

58 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady NTR Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

59 546 Dylan Cater Boy NTR Helm Hill

60 461 Catherine Niblock Lady NTR Helm Hill

61 103 David Bainbridge Man NTR Howgill Harriers

62 463 Caroline Holmes Lady NTR Helm Hill

63 265 Mark Cropper MV40 NTR Helm Hill

64 340 David Griffin MV50 NTR Dallam

65 452 Ian Furlong Man NTR North Leeds 

66 303 Duncan Copley MV50 NTR Dallam

67 433 Thomas Jones Man NTR Redcar

68 306 Richard Greenep MV40 NTR Settle

69 132 Eddie Fletcher Man NTR Keswick

70 339 James Coulthard Man NTR Howgill Harriers

71 356 Stuart Allan MV40 NTR Helm Hill

72 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 NTR Helm Hill

73 456 Robert Tyler Man NTR Spark Hill

74 81 Andy Bennett MV40 NTR Helm Hill

75 435 David Odowd MV50 NTR Northern Fells

76 304 Steven Middleton MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

77 138 Gary Jackson Man NTR Eden

78 302 Jenny Rice Lady NTR Helm Hill

79 130 Michael Toman MV50 NTR Rossendale

80 446 Rachel Simpson Lady NTR Unattached

81 180 Richard Duckett Man NTR Unattached

82 441 Jean Powell LV40 NTR Wharfedale

83 460 Oliver Roberts Man NTR Pudsey Pacers

84 293 William Taylor MV50 NTR Rossendale

85 322 Ray Gill MV50 NTR Dallam

86 258 Roger Aubrey MV50 NTR Helm Hill

87 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 NTR Helm Hill

88 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

89 436 Jean Brown LV40 NTR Clayton-Le-Moors

90 469 Andy Reid MV60 NTR Unattached

91 118 Colin Valentine MV50 NTR Keswick

92 387 Justin Bibby MV40 NTR Unattached

93 468 Paul Tynan MV50 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

94 467 Owen Mills MV40 NTR Keswick

95 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 NTR Helm Hill

96 201 Tim Murray MV50 NTR Helm Hill

97 455 Allan Miller MV50 NTR Kendal

98 453 Paul Davison Man NTR Howgill Harriers

99 457 Grant Harris Man NTR Unattached

100 165 Michael Duncan Man NTR Helm Hill

101 158 Mo Kelly Lady NTR Howgill Harriers

102 335 Graham Moffat MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

103 427 Rowan Ranner Lady NTR Helm Hill

104 431 Marie Robson LV40 NTR Helm Hill

105 153 Alex Fitzpatrick LU21 NTR Unattached

106 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

107 444 Bill Beckett MV50 NTR Chorley

108 451 Sophie fosker MV40 NTR Bowland

109 409 Paul Stocks MV50 NTR Dallam

110 438 Adam Griffiths Man NTR Unattached

111 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 NTR Preston Harriers

112 238 Katherine France LV40 NTR Helm Hill

113 90 Chris Bateson MV40 NTR Unattached

114 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 NTR Helm Hill

115 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 NTR Settle



116 137 Andy Mingay MV40 NTR Eden

117 449 Jack Campbell Man NTR Unattached

118 27 Jim Evans MV40 NTR Ambleside

119 134 Hailey Fletcher Lady NTR Unattached

120 440 Paul Wilson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

121 240 Katie Palmer LV40 NTR Unattached

122 66 Russ Cannon MV50 NTR Helm Hill

123 225 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 NTR Dallam

124 329 Jenny Lyon Lady NTR Dallam

125 194 Richard Simpson MV60 NTR Dallam

126 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

127 91 Barry Scholes MV60 NTR Settle

128 200 Mark Charnley MV40 NTR Settle

129 243 Pete Coe MV60 NTR Helm Hill

130 252 John Hodgson MV70 NTR Dallam 1st MV70

131 420 Gill Ramsey LV50 NTR Helm Hill 1st LV50

132 127 Alice Slattery LU21 NTR Helm Hill

133 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 NTR Littledown

134 439 Sarah Wilson Lady NTR Wharfedale

135 64 Ruth O'Dowd LV50 NTR Northern Fells

136 419 Greg Tagney MV60 NTR Dallam

137 161 Rebecca Hodgson Lady NTR Helm Hill

138 218 Patty Davies MV40 NTR Helm Hill

139 39 Geoff Thompson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

140 135 Elizabeth Adams LV40 NTR Helm Hill

141 316 Jill Gates LV50 NTR Settle

142 8 May Crawford Lady NTR Helm Hill

143 342 Rhian Davies Lady NTR Unattached

144 295 Jo Matthew LV40 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

145 31 Wendy Smith LV40 NTR Helm Hill

146 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 NTR Coniston

147 78 Thomas Beuzeval MU21 NTR Helm Hill

148 33 Lynda Hargreaves LV50 NTR Wharfedale

149 338 Richard Handford MV50 NTR Settle

150 1 Dennis Wood MV70 NTR Borrowdale

151 96 Joe Howard MV70 NTR Preston Harriers



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 512 Ben Edmondson Boy 16:19 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 547 Thomas Marshall Boy 17:26 Settle 2nd Boy

3 574 Matthew Holroyd Boy 18:35 Settle 3rd Boy

4 567 Logan Hargreaves-MadhasBoy 20:54 Wharfedale

5 502 Josh Roelants Boy 21:01 Helm Hill

6 561 Rosie Woodhams Girl 22:43 Dallam 1st Girl

7 703 Minnie Targett Girl 22:45 Rossendale 2nd Girl

8 635 Harry Sanderson Boy 23:23 Ambleside

9 541 Maia Doherty Girl 23:29 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

10 592 Lottie Beardwood Girl 24:57 Helm Hill

11 728 Emily Carpenter Girl 25:08 Settle

12 721 Emily Crossley Girl 28:23 Settle

13 662 Simone Rigby Girl 28:26 Settle

14 688 Jack Hill Boy 28:45 Unattached

15 565 Tyla Crook Girl 29:42 Helm Hill

16 652 Grace Attwood Girl 30:04 Dallam

Under 17 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 544 Daniel Sanderson Boy 06:33 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 504 Ollie Sanders Boy 06:41 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 666 Joel Taylor Boy 06:53 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 572 Charlie Harding Boy 06:59 Eden

5 648 Toby Winnard Boy 07:19 Settle

6 549 Alex Tallon Boy 07:44 Helm Hill

7 603 Brodie JohnWeymouth Boy 07:51 Unattached

8 737 Oliver Saxon Boy 07:57 Unattached

9 619 Ben O'Dowd Boy 08:05 Northern Fells

10 672 Joel Clayton Boy 08:40 Helm Hill

11 602 Adam Scott Boy 08:43 Kendal

12 665 Lilli Carr Girl 08:47 Keighley & Craven 1st Girl

13 744 Zach Doherty Boy 08:56 Dallam

14 591 Ella Beardwood Girl 09:04 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

15 644 Toby Umpleby Boy 09:19 Kendal

16 753 Annabelle Taylor Girl 09:21 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

17 725 Alexander Matthew Boy 09:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

18 594 Freya Richards Girl 09:49 Helm Hill

19 537 Bethan Rowley Girl 09:58 Ambleside

20 641 Maisie Gough Girl 10:30 Howgill Harriers

21 590 Ella Park Girl 10:42 Helm Hill

22 693 Edward Thomas Boy 10:44 Howgill Harriers

23 600 Becky Dyer Girl 15:15 Helm Hill

24 605 Rowan Baker Girl 15:54 Helm Hill

Under 15 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 585 Ben Greenep Boy 05:21 Settle 1st Boy

2 730 Cameron Coates Boy 05:22 Ambleside 2nd Boy

3 761 Patrick Casey Boy 05:28 CVFR 3rd Boy

4 734 Joe Ligema Boy 05:30 Ambleside

5 520 Clara Samson Girl 05:39 Helm Hill 1st Girl

6 523 Matthew Ansell Boy 05:40 Helm Hill

7 535 Rowan Ashworth Boy 05:51 Ambleside

8 519 ChristopherBrown Boy 05:52 Clayton-Le-Moors

9 586 Sam Greenep Boy 06:02 Settle

10 538 Alex Graham Boy 06:03 Ambleside

11 532 Sophie Rylance Girl 06:08 Ambleside 2nd Girl

12 620 Gemma O'Dowd Girl 06:11 Northern Fells 3rd Girl

13 604 Matti Ligema Boy 06:12 Ambleside

14 624 Jody Middleton Boy 06:14 Howgill Harriers

15 543 Jack Collett Boy 06:16 COLT/LMAC

16 758 Adam Hall Boy 06:20 Howgill Harriers

17 516 Frankie Exley-Harper Boy 06:23 Ambleside

18 515 Theo Coates Boy 06:28 Ambleside

19 503 Richard Goode-Smith Boy 06:42 Ambleside

20 760 Leo Ranner Boy 06:43 Helm Hill

21 579 Marvin Gibbs Boy 06:49 Helm Hill

22 596 Isaac Robinson Boy 06:50 Howgill Harriers

23 675 Oliver Sampson Boy 07:04 Settle

24 752 Oliver Oldham Boy 07:07 Unattached

25 569 Daniel Knowles-Slack Boy 07:09 Settle

26 513 Jessica Edmondson Girl 07:10 Ambleside

27 759 Toby Greensmith Boy 07:19 Howgill Harriers

28 566 Aaron Smith Boy 07:29 Helm Hill

29 613 Vicky Woof Girl 07:31 Howgill Harriers

30 581 Joshua Todd Boy 07:38 Unattached

31 556 Maisie Evans Girl 07:40 Ambleside

32 557 Joss Evans Girl 07:41 Ambleside

33 580 Alfie Todd Boy 07:42 Unattached

34 646 Joel Saunders Boy 07:43 Helm Hill

35 673 Charlie Clayton Boy 07:45 Helm Hill

36 551 Alfie Wilkin Boy 07:48 Ambleside

37 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:53 Settle

38 628 Paddy Wood Boy 07:57 Ambleside

39 696 Tobias Swarbrick Boy 08:07 Lancaster & Morecambe

40 719 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 08:12 Eden

41 552 Bobby Wilkin Boy 08:18 Ambleside

42 636 Toby Cox Boy 08:25 Helm Hill

43 597 Theo Robinson Boy 08:26 Howgill Harriers

44 727 Ellen Dickson Girl 08:28 Ambleside

45 548 Cate Matthew Girl 08:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

46 588 Sam Jackson Boy 08:35 Helm Hill

47 615 Ella Martindale Girl 08:44 Helm Hill

48 587 Thomas Hearn Boy 08:56 Unattached

49 697 Tilly labet ? Girl 09:27 Wharfedale

50 614 Madeleine Martindale Girl 09:32 Unattached

51 701 Jake Jennings Boy 09:33 Settle

52 634 Erin Holton Girl 09:35 Howgill Harriers

53 601 Connie Maye-Scott Girl 09:43 Unattached

54 542 Benjamin Grundy Boy 09:57 Unattached

55 627 Jamie Minkema Girl 10:42 Dallam

56 611 Katie Lowis Girl 11:09 Howgill Harriers

57 506 Alicia Crawford Girl 11:57 Helm Hill

Under 13 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 25 Josh Jardine Man NTR Helm Hill 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man NTR Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 447 Ted Mason Man NTR Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 73 Reuben Copley MU21 NTR Dallam 1st MU21

5 175 Jack Eyre Man NTR Eden

6 350 Mark Irving Man NTR Bowland 

7 382 Harry Shuell Man NTR Ambleside

8 448 Jon Deegan MV40 NTR Ambleside 1st MV40

9 210 Doug Love Man NTR Bowland

10 454 Giles Story Man NTR Unattached

11 124 George Attwood MU21 NTR Dallam

12 443 Chris Edis Man NTR Keswick

13 442 Harvey Lord Man NTR Black Combe

14 104 Simon Mounsey MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

15 351 Sam Mason MU21 NTR Helm Hill

16 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 NTR Ambleside 1st MV50

17 30 Oliver Waters MV40 NTR Helm Hill

18 105 Ben Kent MU21 NTR Helm Hill

19 399 Jack Simpson Man NTR Unattached

20 341 James Edwards MV40 NTR Lonsdale

21 466 Mark Oconnor Man NTR Calder Valley

22 397 Jos Addison Man NTR Helm Hill

23 394 Craig Smith MV50 NTR Keswick

24 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 NTR Helm Hill

25 417 Darren Fishwick MV40 NTR Chorley

26 2 Robert Crawford MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

27 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 NTR Kendal

28 20 James Graham MV40 NTR Unattached

29 145 Jack Byrne MU21 NTR Helm Hill

30 346 Alan Ashcroft Man NTR Howgill Harriers

31 49 Garry Beardwood MV40 NTR Helm Hill

32 385 Andrew Slattery MV40 NTR Keswick

33 241 Ian Palmer MV40 NTR Unattached

34 402 Jacob Dyer MV40 NTR Helm Hill

35 129 Adam Oliver Man NTR Helm Hill

36 462 Joe Williams Man NTR Kendal

37 54 Brian Pennington MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

38 255 Jim Turner Man NTR Bowland

39 377 William Procter MV60 NTR Helm Hill 1st MV60

40 465 Henry Keigley-Elstub MV40 NTR Wimbledon Windmillers

41 131 Sam Green Man NTR Helm Hill

42 445 Chris Swanepoel Man NTR Borrowdale

43 203 Peter Lawson Man NTR Unattached

44 301 Paul Scully MV40 NTR Helm Hill

45 434 Martin Holroyd MV50 NTR Borrowdale

46 51 Sean Robinson Man NTR Howgill Harriers

47 24 Tom Matthew MV40 NTR Bowland

48 408 Tom Simpson Man NTR Unattached

49 93 John Rainford MV50 NTR Preston Harriers

50 458 David Brigham Man NTR Heaton Harriers

51 459 Chris Thain Man NTR Heaton Harriers

52 9 Graham Schofield MV60 NTR Horwich 

53 106 Mike Calvert MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

54 40 Joe Todd MV40 NTR Unattached

55 345 Tim Roe Man NTR Helm Hill

56 103 David Bainbridge Man NTR Howgill Harriers

57 265 Mark Cropper MV40 NTR Helm Hill

58 340 David Griffin MV50 NTR Dallam

ALL SENIOR MEN

Barbondale 2017 Category Results



59 452 Ian Furlong Man NTR North Leeds 

60 303 Duncan Copley MV50 NTR Dallam

61 433 Thomas Jones Man NTR Redcar

62 306 Richard Greenep MV40 NTR Settle

63 132 Eddie Fletcher Man NTR Keswick

64 339 James Coulthard Man NTR Howgill Harriers

65 356 Stuart Allan MV40 NTR Helm Hill

66 456 Robert Tyler Man NTR Spark Hill

67 81 Andy Bennett MV40 NTR Helm Hill

68 435 David Odowd MV50 NTR Northern Fells

69 304 Steven Middleton MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

70 138 Gary Jackson Man NTR Eden

71 130 Michael Toman MV50 NTR Rossendale

72 180 Richard Duckett Man NTR Unattached

73 460 Oliver Roberts Man NTR Pudsey Pacers

74 293 William Taylor MV50 NTR Rossendale

75 322 Ray Gill MV50 NTR Dallam

76 258 Roger Aubrey MV50 NTR Helm Hill

77 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 NTR Helm Hill

78 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

79 469 Andy Reid MV60 NTR Unattached

80 118 Colin Valentine MV50 NTR Keswick

81 387 Justin Bibby MV40 NTR Unattached

82 468 Paul Tynan MV50 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

83 467 Owen Mills MV40 NTR Keswick

84 201 Tim Murray MV50 NTR Helm Hill

85 455 Allan Miller MV50 NTR Kendal

86 453 Paul Davison Man NTR Howgill Harriers

87 457 Grant Harris Man NTR Unattached

88 165 Michael Duncan Man NTR Helm Hill

89 335 Graham Moffat MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

90 444 Bill Beckett MV50 NTR Chorley

91 451 Sophie fosker MV40 NTR Bowland

92 409 Paul Stocks MV50 NTR Dallam

93 438 Adam Griffiths Man NTR Unattached

94 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 NTR Preston Harriers

95 90 Chris Bateson MV40 NTR Unattached

96 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 NTR Settle

97 137 Andy Mingay MV40 NTR Eden

98 449 Jack Campbell Man NTR Unattached

99 27 Jim Evans MV40 NTR Ambleside

100 440 Paul Wilson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

101 66 Russ Cannon MV50 NTR Helm Hill

102 194 Richard Simpson MV60 NTR Dallam

103 91 Barry Scholes MV60 NTR Settle

104 200 Mark Charnley MV40 NTR Settle

105 243 Pete Coe MV60 NTR Helm Hill

106 252 John Hodgson MV70 NTR Dallam 1st MV70

107 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 NTR Littledown

108 419 Greg Tagney MV60 NTR Dallam

109 218 Patty Davies MV40 NTR Helm Hill

110 39 Geoff Thompson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

111 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 NTR Coniston

112 78 Thomas Beuzeval MU21 NTR Helm Hill

113 338 Richard Handford MV50 NTR Settle

114 1 Dennis Wood MV70 NTR Borrowdale

115 96 Joe Howard MV70 NTR Preston Harriers



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 25 Josh Jardine Man NTR Helm Hill 1st Man

2 367 Adam Perry Man NTR Helm Hill 2nd Man

3 447 Ted Mason Man NTR Wharfedale 3rd Man

4 73 Reuben Copley MU21 NTR Dallam 1st MU21

5 175 Jack Eyre Man NTR Eden

6 350 Mark Irving Man NTR Bowland 

7 382 Harry Shuell Man NTR Ambleside

8 210 Doug Love Man NTR Bowland

9 454 Giles Story Man NTR Unattached

10 124 George Attwood MU21 NTR Dallam

11 443 Chris Edis Man NTR Keswick

12 442 Harvey Lord Man NTR Black Combe

13 351 Sam Mason MU21 NTR Helm Hill

14 105 Ben Kent MU21 NTR Helm Hill

15 399 Jack Simpson Man NTR Unattached

16 466 Mark Oconnor Man NTR Calder Valley

17 397 Jos Addison Man NTR Helm Hill

18 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 NTR Helm Hill

19 145 Jack Byrne MU21 NTR Helm Hill

20 346 Alan Ashcroft Man NTR Howgill Harriers

21 129 Adam Oliver Man NTR Helm Hill

22 462 Joe Williams Man NTR Kendal

23 255 Jim Turner Man NTR Bowland

24 131 Sam Green Man NTR Helm Hill

25 445 Chris Swanepoel Man NTR Borrowdale

26 203 Peter Lawson Man NTR Unattached

27 51 Sean Robinson Man NTR Howgill Harriers

28 408 Tom Simpson Man NTR Unattached

29 458 David Brigham Man NTR Heaton Harriers

30 459 Chris Thain Man NTR Heaton Harriers

31 345 Tim Roe Man NTR Helm Hill

32 103 David Bainbridge Man NTR Howgill Harriers

33 452 Ian Furlong Man NTR North Leeds 

34 433 Thomas Jones Man NTR Redcar

35 132 Eddie Fletcher Man NTR Keswick

36 339 James Coulthard Man NTR Howgill Harriers

37 456 Robert Tyler Man NTR Spark Hill

38 138 Gary Jackson Man NTR Eden

39 180 Richard Duckett Man NTR Unattached

40 460 Oliver Roberts Man NTR Pudsey Pacers

41 453 Paul Davison Man NTR Howgill Harriers

42 457 Grant Harris Man NTR Unattached

43 165 Michael Duncan Man NTR Helm Hill

44 438 Adam Griffiths Man NTR Unattached

45 449 Jack Campbell Man NTR Unattached

46 78 Thomas Beuzeval MU21 NTR Helm Hill

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 73 Reuben Copley MU21 NTR Dallam 1st MU21

2 124 George Attwood MU21 NTR Dallam

3 351 Sam Mason MU21 NTR Helm Hill

4 105 Ben Kent MU21 NTR Helm Hill

5 259 Jacob Aubrey MU21 NTR Helm Hill

6 145 Jack Byrne MU21 NTR Helm Hill

7 78 Thomas Beuzeval MU21 NTR Helm Hill

MEN UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 448 Jon Deegan MV40 NTR Ambleside 1st MV40

2 104 Simon Mounsey MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

3 30 Oliver Waters MV40 NTR Helm Hill

4 341 James Edwards MV40 NTR Lonsdale

5 417 Darren Fishwick MV40 NTR Chorley

6 2 Robert Crawford MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

7 20 James Graham MV40 NTR Unattached

8 49 Garry Beardwood MV40 NTR Helm Hill

9 385 Andrew Slattery MV40 NTR Keswick

10 241 Ian Palmer MV40 NTR Unattached

11 402 Jacob Dyer MV40 NTR Helm Hill

12 54 Brian Pennington MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

13 465 Henry Keigley-Elstub MV40 NTR Wimbledon Windmillers

14 301 Paul Scully MV40 NTR Helm Hill

15 24 Tom Matthew MV40 NTR Bowland

16 40 Joe Todd MV40 NTR Unattached

17 265 Mark Cropper MV40 NTR Helm Hill

18 306 Richard Greenep MV40 NTR Settle

19 356 Stuart Allan MV40 NTR Helm Hill

20 81 Andy Bennett MV40 NTR Helm Hill

21 304 Steven Middleton MV40 NTR Howgill Harriers

22 387 Justin Bibby MV40 NTR Unattached

23 467 Owen Mills MV40 NTR Keswick

24 451 Sophie fosker MV40 NTR Bowland

25 90 Chris Bateson MV40 NTR Unattached

26 137 Andy Mingay MV40 NTR Eden

27 27 Jim Evans MV40 NTR Ambleside

28 200 Mark Charnley MV40 NTR Settle

29 218 Patty Davies MV40 NTR Helm Hill

MEN - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 98 Rob Dewhurst MV50 NTR Ambleside 1st MV50

2 394 Craig Smith MV50 NTR Keswick

3 77 Scott Umpleby MV50 NTR Kendal

4 434 Martin Holroyd MV50 NTR Borrowdale

5 93 John Rainford MV50 NTR Preston Harriers

6 106 Mike Calvert MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

7 340 David Griffin MV50 NTR Dallam

8 303 Duncan Copley MV50 NTR Dallam

9 435 David Odowd MV50 NTR Northern Fells

10 130 Michael Toman MV50 NTR Rossendale

11 293 William Taylor MV50 NTR Rossendale

12 322 Ray Gill MV50 NTR Dallam

13 258 Roger Aubrey MV50 NTR Helm Hill

14 141 Martin Ramsay MV50 NTR Helm Hill

15 169 Jonathon Gibson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

16 118 Colin Valentine MV50 NTR Keswick

17 468 Paul Tynan MV50 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

18 201 Tim Murray MV50 NTR Helm Hill

19 455 Allan Miller MV50 NTR Kendal

20 335 Graham Moffat MV50 NTR Howgill Harriers

21 444 Bill Beckett MV50 NTR Chorley

22 409 Paul Stocks MV50 NTR Dallam

23 126 Andrew Hinde MV50 NTR Settle

24 440 Paul Wilson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

25 66 Russ Cannon MV50 NTR Helm Hill

26 39 Geoff Thompson MV50 NTR Wharfedale

27 338 Richard Handford MV50 NTR Settle

MEN - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 377 William Procter MV60 NTR Helm Hill 1st MV60

2 9 Graham Schofield MV60 NTR Horwich 

3 469 Andy Reid MV60 NTR Unattached

4 92 Michael McLoughlin MV60 NTR Preston Harriers

5 194 Richard Simpson MV60 NTR Dallam

6 91 Barry Scholes MV60 NTR Settle

7 243 Pete Coe MV60 NTR Helm Hill

8 331 Colin Griffiths MV60 NTR Littledown

9 419 Greg Tagney MV60 NTR Dallam

10 214 Phil Kirkby MV60 NTR Coniston

MEN - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 252 John Hodgson MV70 NTR Dallam 1st MV70

2 1 Dennis Wood MV70 NTR Borrowdale

3 96 Joe Howard MV70 NTR Preston Harriers

MEN - VET 70



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 189 Hannah Russell LU21 NTR Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 437 Kirsty Hall LV40 NTR Wharfedale 2nd Lady/1st LV40

3 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady NTR Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

4 461 Catherine Niblock Lady NTR Helm Hill

5 463 Caroline Holmes Lady NTR Helm Hill

6 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 NTR Helm Hill

7 302 Jenny Rice Lady NTR Helm Hill

8 446 Rachel Simpson Lady NTR Unattached

9 441 Jean Powell LV40 NTR Wharfedale

10 436 Jean Brown LV40 NTR Clayton-Le-Moors

11 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 NTR Helm Hill

12 158 Mo Kelly Lady NTR Howgill Harriers

13 427 Rowan Ranner Lady NTR Helm Hill

14 431 Marie Robson LV40 NTR Helm Hill

15 153 Alex Fitzpatrick LU21 NTR Unattached

16 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

17 238 Katherine France LV40 NTR Helm Hill

18 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 NTR Helm Hill

19 134 Hailey Fletcher Lady NTR Unattached

20 240 Katie Palmer LV40 NTR Unattached

21 225 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 NTR Dallam

22 329 Jenny Lyon Lady NTR Dallam

23 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

24 420 Gill Ramsey LV50 NTR Helm Hill 1st LV50

25 127 Alice Slattery LU21 NTR Helm Hill

26 439 Sarah Wilson Lady NTR Wharfedale

27 64 Ruth O'Dowd LV50 NTR Northern Fells

28 161 Rebecca Hodgson Lady NTR Helm Hill

29 135 Elizabeth Adams LV40 NTR Helm Hill

30 316 Jill Gates LV50 NTR Settle

31 8 May Crawford Lady NTR Helm Hill

32 342 Rhian Davies Lady NTR Unattached

33 295 Jo Matthew LV40 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

34 31 Wendy Smith LV40 NTR Helm Hill

35 33 Lynda Hargreaves LV50 NTR Wharfedale

ALL SENIOR LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 189 Hannah Russell LU21 NTR Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 349 Nina Walkingshaw Lady NTR Howgill Harriers 3rd Lady

3 461 Catherine Niblock Lady NTR Helm Hill

4 463 Caroline Holmes Lady NTR Helm Hill

5 302 Jenny Rice Lady NTR Helm Hill

6 446 Rachel Simpson Lady NTR Unattached

7 158 Mo Kelly Lady NTR Howgill Harriers

8 427 Rowan Ranner Lady NTR Helm Hill

9 153 Alex Fitzpatrick LU21 NTR Unattached

10 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

11 134 Hailey Fletcher Lady NTR Unattached

12 329 Jenny Lyon Lady NTR Dallam

13 26 Kat Evans Lady NTR Ambleside

14 127 Alice Slattery LU21 NTR Helm Hill

15 439 Sarah Wilson Lady NTR Wharfedale

16 161 Rebecca Hodgson Lady NTR Helm Hill

17 8 May Crawford Lady NTR Helm Hill

18 342 Rhian Davies Lady NTR Unattached

LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 189 Hannah Russell LU21 NTR Helm Hill 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 153 Alex Fitzpatrick LU21 NTR Unattached

3 127 Alice Slattery LU21 NTR Helm Hill

LADIES UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 437 Kirsty Hall LV40 NTR Wharfedale 2nd Lady/1st LV40

2 52 Bianca Dyer LV40 NTR Helm Hill

3 441 Jean Powell LV40 NTR Wharfedale

4 436 Jean Brown LV40 NTR Clayton-Le-Moors

5 45 Jayne Rigby LV40 NTR Helm Hill

6 431 Marie Robson LV40 NTR Helm Hill

7 238 Katherine France LV40 NTR Helm Hill

8 239 Kate Brayshaw LV40 NTR Helm Hill

9 240 Katie Palmer LV40 NTR Unattached

10 225 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 NTR Dallam

11 135 Elizabeth Adams LV40 NTR Helm Hill

12 295 Jo Matthew LV40 NTR Lancaster & Morecambe

13 31 Wendy Smith LV40 NTR Helm Hill

LADIES - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 420 Gill Ramsey LV50 NTR Helm Hill 1st LV50

2 64 Ruth O'Dowd LV50 NTR Northern Fells

3 316 Jill Gates LV50 NTR Settle

4 33 Lynda Hargreaves LV50 NTR Wharfedale

LADIES - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

LADIES - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 512 Ben Edmondson Boy 16:19 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 547 Thomas Marshall Boy 17:26 Settle 2nd Boy

3 574 Matthew Holroyd Boy 18:35 Settle 3rd Boy

4 567 Logan Hargreaves-MadhasBoy 20:54 Wharfedale

5 502 Josh Roelants Boy 21:01 Helm Hill

6 635 Harry Sanderson Boy 23:23 Ambleside

7 688 Jack Hill Boy 28:45 Unattached

UNDER 17 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 561 Rosie Woodhams Girl 22:43 Dallam 1st Girl

2 703 Minnie Targett Girl 22:45 Rossendale 2nd Girl

3 541 Maia Doherty Girl 23:29 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

4 592 Lottie Beardwood Girl 24:57 Helm Hill

5 728 Emily Carpenter Girl 25:08 Settle

6 721 Emily Crossley Girl 28:23 Settle

7 662 Simone Rigby Girl 28:26 Settle

8 565 Tyla Crook Girl 29:42 Helm Hill

9 652 Grace Attwood Girl 30:04 Dallam

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 544 Daniel Sanderson Boy 06:33 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 504 Ollie Sanders Boy 06:41 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 666 Joel Taylor Boy 06:53 Rossendale 3rd Boy

4 572 Charlie Harding Boy 06:59 Eden

5 648 Toby Winnard Boy 07:19 Settle

6 549 Alex Tallon Boy 07:44 Helm Hill

7 603 Brodie JohnWeymouth Boy 07:51 Unattached

8 737 Oliver Saxon Boy 07:57 Unattached

9 619 Ben O'Dowd Boy 08:05 Northern Fells

10 672 Joel Clayton Boy 08:40 Helm Hill

11 602 Adam Scott Boy 08:43 Kendal

12 744 Zach Doherty Boy 08:56 Dallam

13 644 Toby Umpleby Boy 09:19 Kendal

14 725 Alexander Matthew Boy 09:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

15 693 Edward Thomas Boy 10:44 Howgill Harriers

UNDER 15 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 665 Lilli Carr Girl 08:47 Keighley & Craven 1st Girl

2 591 Ella Beardwood Girl 09:04 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 753 Annabelle Taylor Girl 09:21 Helm Hill 3rd Girl

4 594 Freya Richards Girl 09:49 Helm Hill

5 537 Bethan Rowley Girl 09:58 Ambleside

6 641 Maisie Gough Girl 10:30 Howgill Harriers

7 590 Ella Park Girl 10:42 Helm Hill

8 600 Becky Dyer Girl 15:15 Helm Hill

9 605 Rowan Baker Girl 15:54 Helm Hill

UNDER 15 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 585 Ben Greenep Boy 05:21 Settle 1st Boy

2 730 Cameron Coates Boy 05:22 Ambleside 2nd Boy

3 761 Patrick Casey Boy 05:28 CVFR 3rd Boy

4 734 Joe Ligema Boy 05:30 Ambleside

5 523 Matthew Ansell Boy 05:40 Helm Hill

6 535 Rowan Ashworth Boy 05:51 Ambleside

7 519 ChristopherBrown Boy 05:52 Clayton-Le-Moors

8 586 Sam Greenep Boy 06:02 Settle

9 538 Alex Graham Boy 06:03 Ambleside

10 604 Matti Ligema Boy 06:12 Ambleside

11 624 Jody Middleton Boy 06:14 Howgill Harriers

12 543 Jack Collett Boy 06:16 COLT/LMAC

13 758 Adam Hall Boy 06:20 Howgill Harriers

14 516 Frankie Exley-Harper Boy 06:23 Ambleside

15 515 Theo Coates Boy 06:28 Ambleside

16 503 Richard Goode-Smith Boy 06:42 Ambleside

17 760 Leo Ranner Boy 06:43 Helm Hill

18 579 Marvin Gibbs Boy 06:49 Helm Hill

19 596 Isaac Robinson Boy 06:50 Howgill Harriers

20 675 Oliver Sampson Boy 07:04 Settle

21 752 Oliver Oldham Boy 07:07 Unattached

22 569 Daniel Knowles-Slack Boy 07:09 Settle

23 759 Toby Greensmith Boy 07:19 Howgill Harriers

24 566 Aaron Smith Boy 07:29 Helm Hill

25 581 Joshua Todd Boy 07:38 Unattached

26 580 Alfie Todd Boy 07:42 Unattached

27 646 Joel Saunders Boy 07:43 Helm Hill

28 673 Charlie Clayton Boy 07:45 Helm Hill

29 551 Alfie Wilkin Boy 07:48 Ambleside

30 628 Paddy Wood Boy 07:57 Ambleside

31 696 Tobias Swarbrick Boy 08:07 Lancaster & Morecambe

32 552 Bobby Wilkin Boy 08:18 Ambleside

33 636 Toby Cox Boy 08:25 Helm Hill

34 597 Theo Robinson Boy 08:26 Howgill Harriers

35 588 Sam Jackson Boy 08:35 Helm Hill

36 587 Thomas Hearn Boy 08:56 Unattached

37 701 Jake Jennings Boy 09:33 Settle

38 542 Benjamin Grundy Boy 09:57 Unattached

UNDER 13 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 520 Clara Samson Girl 05:39 Helm Hill 1st Girl

2 532 Sophie Rylance Girl 06:08 Ambleside 2nd Girl

3 620 Gemma O'Dowd Girl 06:11 Northern Fells 3rd Girl

4 513 Jessica Edmondson Girl 07:10 Ambleside

5 613 Vicky Woof Girl 07:31 Howgill Harriers

6 556 Maisie Evans Girl 07:40 Ambleside

7 557 Joss Evans Girl 07:41 Ambleside

8 534 Martha Rigby Girl 07:53 Settle

9 719 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 08:12 Eden

10 727 Ellen Dickson Girl 08:28 Ambleside

11 548 Cate Matthew Girl 08:32 Lancaster & Morecambe

12 615 Ella Martindale Girl 08:44 Helm Hill

13 697 Tilly labet ? Girl 09:27 Wharfedale

14 614 Madeleine Martindale Girl 09:32 Unattached

15 634 Erin Holton Girl 09:35 Howgill Harriers

16 601 Connie Maye-Scott Girl 09:43 Unattached

17 627 Jamie Minkema Girl 10:42 Dallam

18 611 Katie Lowis Girl 11:09 Howgill Harriers

19 506 Alicia Crawford Girl 11:57 Helm Hill

UNDER 13 GIRLS


